SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 840 by Representative Stokes

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 1, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 19, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 23, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 10, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, line 1, change "(4)" to "(4)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the end of line 3, insert the following:
- "Whenever the clerk of the House of Representatives or the secretary of the Senate
- is to provide notice to a member of the legislature pursuant to this Section, the notice shall
- be transmitted using the most efficient communication medium available to the clerk or the
- secretary. Any such communication media may include but is not limited to telephonic, e-
- mail, or SMS communications."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 19, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 7, line 9, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 7, line 13, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 27, change "transmit via electronic mail" to "provide"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 9, between lines 15 and 16 insert:
- 28 "(3) Whenever the clerk of the House of Representatives or the secretary of the
- Senate is to provide notice to a member of the legislature pursuant to this Section, the notice
- 30 shall be transmitted using the most efficient communication medium available to the clerk

- or the secretary. Any such communication media may include but is not limited to telephonic, e-mail, or SMS communications." 1 2